Agenda for April 6, 2005

CONSENT AGENDA

Items on the Consent Agenda will be voted on in a group as one of the first items of business. At the request
of any Commissioner, a consent item may be moved to the Regular Agenda for discussion purposes.

Number Case Number

C-TC1 PU-05-189

C-TC2 AU-05-174

C-SW1 PU-05-180

C-KC1 RC-05-120

Number Case Number
TC1 PU-04-402

Page 1 of 3

Title or Subject Matter

Approval of Minutes of the March 23
Commission Meeting

Approval of Bills

NECC Telecom, Inc.
Cellular Service Provider
Application

Certificate of Registration

Auction Section Public Service Commission
Bruce Christianson - Auctioneer
License Application

New License

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU
Electric Service Rules and Regulations
Tariff

Suspend Tariff

Falkirk Mining Company
Water Supply Replacement Plans, Permit NAFK-8705
Approval

Revise the Letter of Approval to Falkirk Mining Company

REGULAR AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter

MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC
Qwest Corporation
Service Agreement(s)

Order

Current as of 4/5/2005 12:40:00
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Number
TC2

TC3

TC4

TC5

SWi1

SWi1

SWi1

Sw2

Page 2 of 3

Case Number
PU-04-637

GE-05-190

GE-05-191

GE-05-192

PU-05-131

PU-05-135

PU-05-147

PU-05-167

REGULAR AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter

Budget Phone, Inc.
Local/Interexchange
Public Convenience & Necessity

Order

Grain Elevator Division Public Service Commission

Martin Altendorf - Roving Grain Buyer
Suspension / Revocation

Suspend License

Archer-Daniels-Midland Company
License No. 1090 - Page, ND
Discontinue Business

Discontinue Business

The Arthur Companies, Inc.
Grain Warehouse - Page, ND
License Application

Issue License

Otter Tail Corporation
Cost of Energy Adjustment Clause
Tariff

and

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU
Cost of Energy Adjustment Clause
Tariff

and

Northern States Power Company
Cost of Fuel Adjustment Clause
Tariff

Order

Otter Tail Corporation
April 2005
Fuel Cost Adjustment

Monthly Adjustment

Current as of 4/5/2005 12:40:00
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Number
SW3

Sw4

SW5

SW6

KC1

KC2

Page 3 of 3

Case Number
PU-05-179

PU-05-186

AM-04-597

PU-05-205

PU-05-184

PU-05-185

REGULAR AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU

April 2005
Fuel Cost Adjustment

Monthly Adjustment

Northern States Power Company
April 2005
Fuel Cost Adjustment

Monthly Adjustment

Leith Phase 1
2005 AML Construction
Project

Intent to Award Appraisal Contract

FPL Energy Burleigh County Wind, LLC
230kV Transmission Line - Burleigh County
Siting Application

Acknowledge Letter of Intent

Plains Pipeline, L.P.
Trenton Station Extension/McKenzie County
Siting Application

Acknowledge Letter of Intent

Plains Pipeline, L.P.
Buford Loop/McKenzie County
Siting Application

Acknowledge Letter of Intent

Current as of 4/5/2005 12:40:00



