CONSENT AGENDA

Items on the Consent Agenda will be voted on in a group as one of the first items of business. At the request of any Commissioner, a consent item may be moved to the Regular Agenda for discussion purposes.

Number Case Number Title or Subject Matter

Approval of Minutes of the March 23

Commission Meeting

Approval of Bills

C-TC1 PU-05-189 NECC Telecom, Inc.

Cellular Service Provider

Application

Certificate of Registration

C-TC2 AU-05-174 Auction Section Public Service Commission

Bruce Christianson - Auctioneer

License Application

New License

C-SW1 PU-05-180 Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU

Electric Service Rules and Regulations

Tariff

Suspend Tariff

C-KC1 RC-05-120 Falkirk Mining Company

Water Supply Replacement Plans, Permit NAFK-8705

Approval

Revise the Letter of Approval to Falkirk Mining Company

REGULAR AGENDA

Number Case Number Title or Subject Matter

TC1 PU-04-402 MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC

Qwest Corporation Service Agreement(s)

Order

REGULAR AGENDA

Number TC2	Case Number PU-04-637	Title or Subject Matter Budget Phone, Inc. Local/Interexchange Public Convenience & Necessity Order
TC3	GE-05-190	Grain Elevator Division Public Service Commission Martin Altendorf - Roving Grain Buyer Suspension / Revocation Suspend License
TC4	GE-05-191	Archer-Daniels-Midland Company License No. 1090 - Page, ND Discontinue Business Discontinue Business
TC5	GE-05-192	The Arthur Companies, Inc. Grain Warehouse - Page, ND License Application Issue License
SW1	PU-05-131	Otter Tail Corporation Cost of Energy Adjustment Clause Tariff and
SW1	PU-05-135	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Cost of Energy Adjustment Clause Tariff and
SW1	PU-05-147	Northern States Power Company Cost of Fuel Adjustment Clause Tariff Order
SW2	PU-05-167	Otter Tail Corporation April 2005 Fuel Cost Adjustment Monthly Adjustment

REGULAR AGENDA

Number SW3	Case Number PU-05-179	Title or Subject Matter Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU April 2005 Fuel Cost Adjustment Monthly Adjustment
SW4	PU-05-186	Northern States Power Company April 2005 Fuel Cost Adjustment Monthly Adjustment
SW5	AM-04-597	Leith Phase 1 2005 AML Construction Project Intent to Award Appraisal Contract
SW6	PU-05-205	FPL Energy Burleigh County Wind, LLC 230kV Transmission Line - Burleigh County Siting Application Acknowledge Letter of Intent
KC1	PU-05-184	Plains Pipeline, L.P. Trenton Station Extension/McKenzie County Siting Application Acknowledge Letter of Intent
KC2	PU-05-185	Plains Pipeline, L.P. Buford Loop/McKenzie County Siting Application Acknowledge Letter of Intent